l '5‘-;3" ' . . “ - * -

- Ce .
. T S -

MONDAY, JULY 2F, 1575 "

PRESS NCTE: Bazgage will be accepted Monday
Cr : morning from 5:90-6:00 a.m. in both press hotel

lobbies.
6:45 a.m. local Air Force One pool departs Press Center en route
1:45 a.m. EDT Schloss Gymanaich.
7:45 a.m. local  Press buses with those manifested aboard PAA
2:45 a.m, EDT press plane depart Press Center en'route

Stetgenberge r Hotel.

7:45 a.m. local Air Force One pool arrives Schloss Gymnich.
2:45a.m. EDT : : . S

s

8:00 a.m. local Press buses with those manifested aboard PAA press

3:00 a.m. EDT plane depart Stexgenbcrger Hotel en route Bonn/C(ﬂogne

: Airport.
-8:00 a.m. local Press buses with those manifested aboard TWA press
3:00 a.m. EDT. plane depart Press Center en route Steigenberger

. rs Hotﬁl

£:00 a.m. local " THE PRESIDENT GREETS CHANCELLCR SCHMIDT
3:00 a.m. EDT AT TiHE SCHLOSS GYMNICH FOR WORKING

: BREAIIFAST.

AIR WJFCRCECNE POOL COVERAGE

8:15 a.m. local Press buses with those mamfested aboard TWA depart

3:15a.m. EDT Steigenberger Hotel en route Bonn/Cologne Airport.
8:45 a.m. local Press buses with those manifested on PAA press plann
3:45 a.m. EDT arrive Bonn/Cologne Airport.
. 8:50 a.m. local BREAKFAST MEETING CONCLUDES.

‘3:50 a.m. EDT : t

8:55 a.m. local THZ PRESIDENT AND MRS. FCRD, ESCORTED BY

:3:55 a.m. EDT CHANCELLCR AND MRS. SCHMIDT, DEPART
: RESIDENCE VIA AUTC EN ROUTE NOERVENICH
MILITARY AIRPORT.

Air Force Cne Pool

9:00 a.m. local Press buses with those manifeated aboard TWA press
4:90 a.m. EDT plane arrives Bonn/Cologne Airport.
900 a.m. local PAA press ‘ulan": departs Parn/Colone Airpart,
400 2. 0. =T ‘Gcrn"ar\y er routz Waysaw, Poland,
bt ‘

Digitized from Box 14 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



¢

< 9:45 a,

9:15% a.m.
4:15a.m.

9:25 a.m.
4:25 a.m.

9:30 a. m,
4:30 a.m.

4:45 a.m.

9:47 a.m.

9:58 a.m.
4:58 a.m.

5:00 a.m.

10:45 a. m. local

¢ .5:45 a.m,

]

11:00 a.m. local

6-00 a.m.

11:30 a.m. local

6:30 a.m.

local
EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

m. local

EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

+ 10:00 a.m. local

EDT

EDT

EDT

EDT

PRESS NOTE:

'+ 16,0

TWA press plane departs Bonn/Cologne Airport,
Germany en route Warsaw, Poland.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD, ACCOMPANIEC
BY CHANCELLOR AND MRS, SCHMIDT, ARRIVE
NOERVENICH MILITARY AIRPORT.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ACCOMPANIED
BY CHANCELLOR AND MRS. SCHMIDT, BOARD
ARMY CNE AND DEPART EN ROUTE BONN/COLOGNE

. AIRPORT.

Air Force One Pool follows

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD, ACCOMPANIED

BY CHANCELLOR AND MRS, SCHMIDT, ARRIVE
. - BONN /COLOGNE AIRPORT AND PROCEED TO

DEPARTURE CEREMONY.

Departure Coremony begins.

"Departure Ceremony concludes.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD BID FAREWELL TO
CHANCELLOR AND MRS. SCHMIDT, BOARD AIR
FORCE ONE, AND DEPART BONN/COLOGNE .
AIRPORT, GERMANY EN ROUTE WARSAW, POLAND.

‘Flying Time: 1 hour 40 minutes
No Time Change

"PAA press plane arrives Okecie Internatmnal Airport,

Military Side, Warsaw, Poland.

TWA press plane arrives Okecie International Airport,
Military Side, “/arsaw, Poland.

Press Facilities, located in the press area:
5 long distance telephones

Press buses depart for those wishing to pre-position
at Victory Square, the site of the Tomb of the Unknown
Soldier.

One press bus will stop at the Press
Center en route Victory Square for those who wish to
file.

]



" 9:16 a.m.

... 11:45 a.m, local

6:45a.m. EDT

: 11150 a.m. local -

6:50 a.m. EDT

‘ 1z':oo noon local
7:00 a.m. EDT

-~ 12:05 p.m.

. T7:05a.m. EDT

12:07 p.m. local
7:0? a.m. EDT

12:08 p.
7:08 a.m.

m. local
EDT

12:16 p.m. local
EDT

12:24 p.m. local
7:24 a.m. EDT

17.0

S

.. PRESS NOTE: Dube to Polish security restrictions,
- members of the press, except for the motorcade pool,

cannot cover both the airport arrival and Victory
Square.

“THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE OKECIE

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, MILITARY TERMINAL.

Ambaseador Davies and Ambassador Janusz
Lewandowski, Director of Protocol, Ministry of Foreign
Affairs, proceed up ramp to welcome the President

and Mrs. Ford.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARE MET BY:

- ‘Ambassador and Mrs. Davies

First Secretary and Mra. Gierek .

Chairman of the Council of Ministers and Mrs. Piotr
Jaroszewicz

Chairman of the Council of State and Mrs. Henryk
Jablonski o -

THE PRESIDENT, ACCOMPANIED BY THE FIRST

SECRETARY, GR7&TS THE MEMBERS OF THE

POLISH GOYVEXINMENT AND PARTY LEADERS, AND

PROCEEDS TO RECEIVE HONORS,

TIE FRESIDENT AND FIRST SECRETARY REVIEW

T 'I‘l’-IE HOWNOR GUARD.

THE PRESIDENT, ESCORTED BY THE FIRST
SEDRETARY, GREETS MEMBERS OF THE POLISH
GOVERNMENT, MILITARY, AND LOCAL OFFICIALS.
THE PRESIDENT GREETS CLAES I.H.E. WOLLIN,

AMBASSADOR OF SWEDEN, DEAN OF THE DOLISH
DIPLC MATIC CORFS.

THE PRDoIDENT AND FIRST SECRETARY PROCEED
TO THE SPEAKERS PLATFORM. .

Remarks by First Secretary Gierek,

PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS.
FULL PRESS COVERAGE

PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS CONCLUDE


http:SEDRE.?.f1.RY

12;24 p.m. local
7:24 a.m. EDT

12:30 p.m. local
7:30 a.m. EDT

1:10 p.m. local
8:10 a.m. EDT

1:15 p.m. local
8:15 a.m. EDT

'1:15 p.m. local
8:15a.m. EDT

1:25 p.m. local
. 8:25 a.m. EDT

1:40 p.m. local
8:40 a.m. EDT

. 18.0

THE PRESIDENT AND FIRST SECRETARY DESCEND
FROM THE PLATFORM AND VIEW THE HONOR

GUARD PASS IN REVIEW,

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD DEPART OKECIE
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT VIA AUTO EN ROUTE
WILANOW PALACE.

Press Pool 1 follows.

PRESS NOTE: Press board buses and proceed to

Press Center.

" THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE WILANOW

ACCOMPANIED BY FIRST SECRETARY AND MRS.

- GIEREK PROCEED TO PALACE DUTCH CABINET
. ROOM,

PRESS POOL #1 COVERAGE

Press buses arrive Forum Hotel Press Center, located
on the ground floor.

"’ress Facthtxes.
" 35 long clstance telephones
.10 telex

THE 7R WSIDENT ESCORTS FIRST SECRETARY AND
MRS.GLEREXK TO THE PORCH AND BIDS THEM
FAREWELL.

' PRESS IFOOL #1 COVERAGE

THE fR ESIDENT DEPARTS WILANOW PALACE VIA
AUTC N ROJTE VICTORY SQUARE.

Press Pool-#l follows.

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES VICTORY SQUARE AND
THE TOMB OF THE UNKNOWN SOLDIER.

' QPEN PRESS COVERAGE
THE PRESIDENT IS MET BY:

Ambaosador Janusz Lewandowski, Director of

Protoccl
Piotr Jaroszewicz, Chairman of the Council of

Ministors

3



- 1:43 p.m.
8:43 a.m.

8:§2 a.m.

-1:57 p.m.
B:57 a.m.

2:00 p.m.
' 9;00 a.m.

- 2:05 p.m.,

i 9:08 a.m.

local
EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

. local
EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

+ General Wojciece Jaruzelski,
- Jozei Kepa, Chairman of the People's Council of

" THE Pt

19.0
Minister of Defense

Warsaw Province
Jerzy Majewski, President of the City of Warsaw
Colonel Jan Rapccewica, Commander of the Warsaw .
Garrison

" Colonel Sylwester Kazmierski,. Chief of the Forexgn

Liaison Office

THE PRESIDENT PROCEEDS TO THE TOMB OF THE

, UNKNDWN SOLDIER.

eyt 1% s B A ‘ .
THE PRESIDENT PLACES A WREATH AT THE TOMB

i+ OF THYT UNITNOWN SOLDIER.

ESIDTNT, RSCORTED BY GENERAL
WLODLIMLZRZ OLIWA, COMMANDER OF THE
WARSAW MILITARY DISTRICT, PROCEEDS TO THE

- MEMORIAL BOOK.

THE PRESIDENT SIGNS THE MEMORIAL BOOK AND
IS ESCORTED BY GENERAL OLIWA, PAST THE
HONOR GUARD.

’ . Q*
. N

THE PRESIDENT BIDS FAREWELL TO POLISH
DIGNITARIES.

THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS VIiCTORY SOUARE VIA
AUTO EN RCUTE PALACE OF COUNCIL OF
MINISTERS. .

TS PO - v
P

Press Pool #1 follows.

PRESS NOTE: Press buses p'roceed to Presa Center

" in the Fon;m Hotel.

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES PALACE OF THE COUNCIL
OF MINISTERS AND IS MET BY JERZY WASZCZUK,
OFFICE DIRECTOR, CHIEF DU CABINET,

JA NS MRS, FORD AND PROCZEDS TO LUNCIIECN
RECEPTION.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE
LUNCHEON RECEPTION AND GREET LUNCHEON
GUESTS.

PRESS. POOL #1 COVERAGE

N


http:LUNCIIF.CN

2:15 p.m. local
8:15 a.m. EDT

Cgiagem: sy

2:30 p.m. local
8:30 a.m. EDT

2:50 p.m. local
8:50 a.mm. EDT

3:10 p.m. local
10:10 a.mn. EDT

.3:15 p.m. local
10:15 a.m. EDT

"3:20 p.m. local
10:20 2. m. EDT
3:25 p, m. local
10:25 a.m. EDT

3:25 p.m. local
10:25 a.m. EDT

3:30 p.m. local
10:30 a.m. EDT

- 3:32 p.m. local

10:32 a.m. EDT

3:40 p.m. local
10:40 a.m. EDT

4:00 p.m. local
11:00 a.m. EDT

4:00 p. m. local
11:00 a.m. EDT

20.0 | -
Press buses arrive Press Center.

Luncheon begins.

Press Pool #2 departs Press Ccnter en route .Palace
of Council of Ministeras.

Press Pool #2 arrives Palace of Council of Ministera.
Press Pool #1 departs en route Press Center.

Press Pool #1 arrives Press Center.

-

Toast by Firat Secretary Gierek.

TOAST BY THE FXESIDENT.
PRESS POOL #2 COVERAGE

TOAST BY THE PKESIDENT CONCLUDES,

Luncheon concludeas.

| THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ESCORTED BY

FIRST SECRETARY AND MRS. GIEREK, DEPART
BANQUET HALL AND PROCEED TO GARDEMNS.,

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE GARD M3
FOR COFFEE AND ENTERTAINMENT,

PRESS POOL #2 COVERAGE

Entertainment begins.

PRESS NOTE: The entertainment will be performea by

the Mozoesaze Dance Ensemble.
Concert concludes.
Press Pool #3 departs Press Center an v¢ ite

Parliament Building.

t



.4:05 p.m. local
11:05 a.m. EDT

local
EDT

4:10 p.m.,
11:10 a. m.

- . 4:25 p.m. local
11:25 a.m. EDT

"4:30 p.m. local
11:30 a.m. EDT

4:30 p.m. local
11:30 a.m. EDT

.4:45 p.m. local
11:45 a.m. EDT

145 p.m. local
11:45 a.m. EDT

5:15 p.m. local
12;15 p.m. EDT

- 21.0

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD DEPART PALACE
OF COUNCIL OF MINISTERS VIA AUTO EN ROUTE

"OLD TOWN,

Pr ess Pool #2 follows,

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE OLD
TOWN. '

PRESS POOL #2 COVERAGE
THE PRESIDENT AND MRS FORD ARE MET BY:
Ambassador Janusz Lewandowski _

THE .PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ESCORTED BY
MR. SZUMIEZEWICA, WARSAW CITY ARCHITECT,

".PROCEED ON WALKING TOUR OF OLD TOWN.

4

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD CONCLUDE

-WALKING TOUR AND BID FAREWELL TO
. AMBASSADOR L“WANDOWSKI, ‘

Press Pool #3 arrives Parliament Building,

THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS OLD TOWN ¥YIA AUTO
FEN ROUTFE PARLIAMENT BUILDING,

Press Pool #2 follows.

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES PARIIAMENT BUILDING
(SEIM).

THE PRESIDENT IS MET BY:

Jerzy Waszczuk, Office Director

. THE PRESIDENT PROCEEDS TO FIRST SECRETARY

GIEREK'S PRIVATE OFFICE.

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES FIRST SECRETARY
GIEREK'S OFFICE FOR HEAD-TO-HEAD MEETING.

PRESS POOL #3 COVERAGE

Press buses depart-Press Center en route Signing
Cercmony at Parliament Building.



. 5:30 Ppe,

6:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

6:20 p.m.
1:20 p.m.

6:40'p, m.
© 1:40 p.m.

- b3 5613 m.
1:50 p.m.

6 55 p-m.
1:55 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:BQ p.m.
- 2:30 p.m.

8:00 p.m.
- 3:00 p.m.

8:30 p.m.,
3:30 p.m.

‘local
12:30 ‘p.’m. 'EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

local

EDT

tocal
EDT

Iocal
EDT

local
EDT

local.

EDT

local
EDT

local

local

EDT

focal

EDT.

local
EDT

. Palace. .

* Press Pool #4 arrives Wilanow Palace.

22.0 '

Press buses arrive Parliatnent Buxlding and press
proceed to Signing Ceremony. ' :

1 H

THE PRESIDENT, ‘ESCORTED BY FIRST SECRETARY
GIEREK, PROCEEDS TO SIGNING ROOM.

‘THE PRESIDENT AND THE FIRST SECRETARY..

ARRIVE THE SIGNING ROOM. . e,

" OPEN PRESS COVERAGE

Signing Ceremony begins.
Signing Ceremony coancludes.

THE PRESIDENT,. ESCORTED BY FIRST SECRETARY
GIEREK, DEPART SIGNING ROOM AND PROCEEDS

- TO MOTORCADE.

THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS PARLIAMENT BUILDI\
VIA AUTO EN ROUTE WILANOW PALACE.

Pr.esa Pool #3 follows.

: Preeg buses pracepd to the Press Center.

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES WILANOW PALACE AND
PROCEEDS TO RESIDENCE,

Precss Pool #3 departs Wilanow Palace en route
Press Center.

Press buses arrive Press Center,.

Press Pool #3 arrives Preos Center.
Press Pool #4 departs Press Center e¢n route Wilanow

i

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE

- RESINENCE MAIN PORCH AND GREET:

First Secretary and Mrs. Cicrck


http:Signi.ng

23.0

: Vice Premier and Mra, Kazimietz Olszewski
« . Chairman and Mrs. Piotr Jaroszewicz
Chairman and Mre. Henryk Jablonski

PRESS POOL #4 COVERAGE

8:32 p.m. local  THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ESCORTED BY
. 3:32 p.m. EDT FIRST SECRETARY AND MRS. GIEREK PROCEED TO
.~ RECEPTION.
© 8:50 p.m. local  THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ESCORT FIRST
: 3:50 p.m. EDT  SECRETARY AND MRS. GIEREK TO DINING ROOM.

PRESS POOL #4 COVERAGE

- -8:55 p.m. local Dinner beginé.
3:55 p.m. EDT i

© 10:00 p.m. local ~ TOAST BY THE PRESIDENT.
' PRESS POOL #4 COVERAGE

© 10:08 p.m. local TOAST BY THE PRESIDENT CONCLUDES,
5:08 p.m. EDT ‘ :

+ 110:10 p.m. local Toast by Firsat Secretary Gierek.
5:10 p.m. EDT

10:18 p.m. local Toast by First Secretary Gierek conclude.
5:18 p.m. EDT

10:25 p.m. local THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ESCORT FIRST
5:25 p.m. EDT SECRETARY AND MRS. GIEREK TO THE LOUNGE
~ . - FOR COFFEE AND ENTERTAINMENT,

10:40 p. m. local THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ESCORT FIRST
5:40 p.m. EDT SECRETARY AND MRS. GIEREK TO CAR.

10:45 p.m. local THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD RETURN TO
¢5:45 p.m. EDT .RESIDENCE,

10:50 p. m. local ‘Press Pool i“ returns to Press Center.
« 5:50 p.m. EDT ' -

11:00 p.m. local - Press Pool #4 arrives Preas Center.
16:00 p.m. EDT



24,0 B

‘PRESS NOTE: Baggage will be accepted from 10:00 p.m.
to 12:00 midnight in the lobby of the Forum Hotel.

PRESS NOTE: You may use cash, credit cards or
travelers checks in the Forum Hotel. You may use
cash or credit cards in the Hotel restaurants. Nothing
should be charged to your room.

It is Stron.gly recommended that you settle your hotel
bill Monday night.

OVERNIGHT

TUESDAY, JULY 29, 1975

7:15 a.m.

local

2:15 a.m. EDT

7:45 a.m.
2:45 a.m.

7:50 a.m.
2:50 a.m.

8:00 a. m.
3:00 a.m

8:10 a.m.

§:20 a. m, local

3:20 a.m.

local

EDT

local
EDT

local

. EDT

local

3:10 a.m. EDT

EDT

8:30 a.m.
- 330 a.m.

8:30 a.m..

3:30 a.m.

local

EDT

local PAA press plane departs Ckecie International
EDT

Press bus with those manifested on TWA presé plane
departa the Prees Center en route Okecie Intarnatxonai
Airport, Military side.

Press bus with thos manifested on PAA press plane
departs the Press Center en route Okecic International
Airport, Military side.

Press bus with those manifested on TWA press plane
arrives Okecie International Airport, Military side.

TWA press planes departs Okecie International Airport,
Warsaw, Poland en route Krakow, Poland.

Air Force One pool departs Press Center en route
Wilanow Palace.

Press bus with those manifested on PAA press plane
arrives Okecie International Airport, Military eide.

Airport en route Helsinki., Finland,

Press Pool #5 (Air Force One pool)a.rr'ivcs Wilanow
Palace.

XY



http:Milita.ry

8:38 a.m.
3:38a.m.

8:45 a.m.
3:45 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
4:00 a.m.

- 9:50 a.m.
..4:50 a.m.

9:45 a.m.
. 4:45 a.m.

9:50 a.m.
4:50 a.m.

local,

EDT

. local .
EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

local
DT

local
EDT

local
EDT

25.0 ' . N~

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARRIVE
FOYER AND ARE MET BY CHAIRMAN AND MRS.
HENRYK JABLONSKI,

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ACCOMPANIED

'BY CHAIRMAN AND MRS. JABLONSKI DEPART

WILANOW PALACE VIA AUTO EN ROUTE OKECIE
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

Press Pool #5 (Air Force One pool) follows,

TWA press plane arrives Krakow Airport, Krakow,
Poland. o

PRESS NOTE: There are no press facilities at the

: airport.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ACCOMPANIED
CHAIRMAN AND MRS. JABLONSKI, ARRIVE
OKECIE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, WARSAW,
POLAND,.

AIR FORCE ONE POOL COVERAGE

THE PRE SIbENT AND MRS. FORD ARE MET BY:

Ambassador Janusz Le&andoski, Director of °
< Protocol

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD BOARD AIR
FORCE ONE AND DEPART OKECIE INTERNATIONATL
AIRPORT, WARSAW, POLAND, EN ROUTE KRAKOW
POLAND.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD ARRIVE KRAKOW
AIRPORT, KRAKOW, POLAND.

OPEN PRESS COVERAGE

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD ARE MET BY:

~ First Secretary and Mrs. Gierek

Foreign Minister Stefan Olszowski

‘'THE PRESIDENT, ESCORTED BY FIRST SECRTTARY
GIEREK, . BOARDS ARMY ONE AND DEPARTS
KRAKOW AIRPORT EN ROUTE. AUSCHWITZ HELOFAD,

LI

. Preas Pool #6 follows in Press Hclo #4.

RIRE

Y



« 10:10.a.m.

o515 a.m,

9:55 a.m.
4:55 a.m.,

local
EDT

.9:55% a.m.
4:55 a.m.

local
EDT

local

5:10 a.m. EDT

10:15 a,m. local
: 5:15a.m. EDT

10:14 a.m. local
5:14 a.m. EDT

10:15 a.m. local
EDT

10:17 a. m. local
$:17a.m. EDT

10:22 a.m. local
5:22 a.m. EDT

- - four blocks from the Market Square.

-

26. 9

Press board buses and proceed to Market Square.

. One press bus departs Krakow Airport en route Institute

of Pediatrics to join motorcade to Market Square.

. A magazine photo should be on this bus.

THE PRESIDENT AND FIRST SECRETARY ARRIVE
AUSCHWITZ HELOPAD.

<. PI}ESS POOL #6 COVERAGE
THE PRESIDE.NT IS MET BY:
Chairman Henryk Jablonski
THE PRESIﬁENT. ESCORTED BY FIRST SECRETARY

GIEREK AND CHAIRMAN JAB LONSKI, PROCEEDS
CN FOOT EN ROUTE AUSCHWITZ INTERNATICNAL

 MONUMENT.

Press Pool #6 follows.

Press buses arrive Market Square.

PRESS NOTE: The communications center is located
A USIS officer
will escort the press to the press center,

Press Facilities:

14 long distance telephones
' 5 telex
THE PRESIDENT, THE FIRST SECRETARY, AND THFI
CHAIRMAN ARRIVE THE INTERNATIONAL
MONUMENT.

THE PRESIDENT PLACES A WREATH AT THE
INTERNATIONAL MONUMENT.

PRESS POOL #6 COVERAGE

' THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS MONUMENT AND

-~

PROCEEDS ON FOOT TO HELOPAD.

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES HELOPAD, BIDS FAREWE
TO THE FIRST SECRETARY, LOARDS ARMY ONE
AND DEPARTS EN ROUTE INSTITUTE OF PEDIATRICS
OF THE MEDICAL ACADEMY IN KRAKOW. '

- Press Pool #6 follows.

¥



P I . o

10:30 a. m. To€al Press buo arrvive Institute of Pediatrica~e
5:30-a,m. EDT

11540«3,.‘111. local PAA press plane arrives Seutula Airport, Helsinki,
40 a.m. EDT Finland.

PRESS NOTE: Press board buses and proceed
to Vaakuna Hotel Presas Center.

- 10:42 a.m. local '~ THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES INSTITUTE QF PEDIATRICS
© 5:42a.m. EDT = OF THE MEDICAL ACADEMY IN KRAKOW,

;, Presa Pool #6 {follows. ’ . .-
10:42 a.m. local THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES. INSTITUTE OF
5:42 a.m.. EDT PEDIATRICS OF THE MEDICAL ACADEMY OF
| KRAKOW.
" PRESS POOL #6 COVERAGE
THE PRESIDENT IS MET BY:

Dr. Barbara Kanska, Institute Director ‘

THE PRESIDENT, ESCORTED BY DR. KANSKA,
PROCEEDS EN ROUTE INSTITUTE ENTRANCE.

10:45 a.m. local THE PRESIDENT AND DR. KANSKA ARRIVE
5:45 a.m. EDT INSTITUTE AND TCUR ONE OF THE WARDS.

PRESS POOL #6 COVERAGE

10:57 a. m. local THE PRESIDENT BIDS FAREWELL TO DR. KANSKA

5:57 a.m. EDT AND DEPARTS INSTITUTE OF PEDIATRICS OF THE

’ MEDICAL ACADEMY VIA AUTO EN ROUTF MARKET
. SQUARE,

Press Pool #6 and one press bus follows.
PRESS NOTE: The motorcade will stop en route

Market Square and the Presidmt will be joined by
First Sccretary Gierek.

11:17 a.m. local THE PRESIDENT AND THE FIRST SECRETARY
6:17 a.m. EDT . ARRIVE MARKET SQUARE.

PRESS POOL #6 COVERAGE

THE PRESIDENT AND THE FIRST SECRETARY
PROCEED ON FOOT TO MARKET SQUARE PODIUM.

11:23 a.m. local THE PRESIDENT AND THE FIRST SECRETARY

6:23 a.m. EDT 'ARRIVE MARKET SCUARE FODIUM.
RS OPEN PRRESS COAVIRACGT


http:COVER.AG

s

11:25 a.m. local
6:25 a.m. EDT

11:29 a.m. local
6:29 a.m. EDT

11:34 a.m. local
6:34 a.m. EDT

11:37 a.m. local
6:37 a.m. EDT
11:43 a.m. local
6:43 a.m. EDT

1'1155 a.m. local
'6:55 a.m. EDT

12:02 p.m. local
7:02 a.m. EDT

12:05 p.m, local
7:05 a.m. EDT

12:29 p.m. local

*.7:29a.m. EDT

12:30 p.m. local
7:30 a.m. EDT

12:30 p.m. local
.7:30 a.m. EDT

2480 0 ’ ' '
Welcoming speeches of local dignataries.
Remarks by First Secretary Gierek.

Remarks by Firest Secretary conclude,

PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS.

. FULL PRESS COVERAGE
PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS CONCLUDE.
THE PRESIDENT, ESCORTED BY THE FIRST
SECRETARY, DEPARTS PLATFORM EN ROUTE
MOTORCADE.
THE PRESIDEN'f AND THE FIRST SECRETARY )
DEPART MARKET SQUARE VIA AUTO EN ROUTE
WAWEL CASTL"W.
Press Poql.#'? follows.

THE PRESIDENT AND THE FIRST SECRETARY

- ARRIVE WAWEL CASTLE,

PRESS POOL #7 COVERAGE

THE PRESIDENT PROCEEDS INSIDE CASTLE AND
JOINS MRS. FORD.

PRESS NOTE: The Firnt Srerctary will proce - to met
Mrs. Gicerek.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD PROCEED TO

"DINING RCOM.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD ARRIVE DINING

" _.ROOM AND ARE MET BY FIRST SECRETARY AND
. -MRS, GIEREK.

PRESS POOL #7 COVERAGE

Press huses depart Press Center ¢n route Krakow
Airport.



i

12:40 p.m. local

7:40 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

8:30 a.m..

1:35 p.m.
8:35 a.m.

1:36 p.m.
8:36 a.m.
i¥:42 p.m,
8:42 a..m.

2:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.

'2:00 p.m.
'9:00 a.m.

2:05 p.m.
.9:00 a.m.

2:20 p.m.
9:20 a.m.

2:30 p.m.
9:30 a.m.

2:35 p.m.
9:35 a.m.

4

EDT

local

EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT
local

EDT

local
EDT

local
EDT

local .

EDT

local
DT

local
EDT

local
EDT

] fé’

29.0 ’ ~

Luncheon begine. o . R

" Toast by First Secretary Gierek,

PRESS POOL #7 COVERAGE

TWA press plane departs Krakow Airport en route '
Seutula Airport, Helsinki, Finland.

PRESIDENTIAL TOAST.
PRESS POOL #7 COVERAGE

PR‘ESIDENTIAL TOAST CONCLUDES.
Luncheon concludes.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ESCORTED BY
FIRST SECRETARY AND MRS. GIEREK, DEPART
DINING ROOM EN ROUTE MOTORCADE,

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ACCOMPANIED
BY FIRST SECRETARY AND MRS. GIEREK, DEPART
WAWEL CASTLE VIA AUTO EN ROUTE KRAKOW
AIRPORT, :

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS. FORD, ACCOMPANIED
BY FIRST SECRETARY AND MRS. GIEREK ARRIVE
KRAKCW AIRPORT.

PRESS POOL #7 COVERAGE

THE PRESIDENT AND FIRST SECRETARY GIEREK,
ESCORTED BY THE COMMANDER OF TROOPS,

:REVIEW THE HONOR GUARD.

THE PRESIDENT BIDS FAREWELL TO THE FIRST
SECRETARY.

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD BOARD AIR FORCCT
ONE AND DEPART KRAKOW AIRPORT EN ROUTE
SEUTULA AIRPORT, HELSINKI, FINLAND.

" Flying Time: 2 hours 25 minutes
Time Change: ~+ 1 hour



$:00 p.m. local

11:06 a.m. EDT .

6:00 p.m. local
12;00 noon EDT

30,0

" TWA press plane arrives Seutula Airport, Helsinki,

Finland.

Press Facilities:
13 long distance telephones

THE PRESIDENT AND MRS, FORD ARRIVE SEUTULA
AIRPORT, HELSINKI, FINLAND.

{
\





